SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)....................... Diary No. 41652/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2022 in WP No. 8664/2017 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

S. ARUNA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.254217/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254220/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.254219/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Dr. Wolf Chandra Paul, Adv.

Dr. Annie John, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List along with Civil Appeal Nos. 976-987 of

2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR