ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 976-987/2023

I. SREELAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 995/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54558/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54560/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4668/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.7636/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7638/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 989-993/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No. 52804/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 997/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56289/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56290/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 988/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No. 73879/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 73877/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 52634/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 52926/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 998-1000/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56426/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1001/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56880/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1002-1003/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61277/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61279/2022-EXEMPTION FROM

Civil Appeal Nos. 976-987/2023 etc.

FILING AFFIDAVIT)

C.A. No. 1004/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61834/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1005/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66639/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66640/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 1026/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77646/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1006-1017/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73372/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 75287/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 1019-1024/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.74431/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1018/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74430/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1025/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77364/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 996/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54828/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54829/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 8245/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.254217/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254220/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.254219/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 18-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

- Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
- Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR
- Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
- Mr. Gobo, Adv.
- Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
- Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR
- Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
- Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
- Mr. Goli Ramakrishna, Adv.
- Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.
- Mr. Joydip Bhattacharya, Adv.
- Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR
- Mr. K.v.krishnaiah, Adv.
- Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
- Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Kafeel Ahmed, Adv.
- Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
- Mr. Harjeet Singh Maini, Adv.
- Mr. Waseem Akhtar Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
- Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
- Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
- Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
- Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
- Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
- Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
- Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
- Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
- Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
- Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
- Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
- Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
- Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
- Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
- Mr. Maaran Markaal Adv
- Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv. Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.
- Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.
- Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
- Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Civil Appeal Nos. 976-987/2023 etc.

Ms. S.1.soujanya, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Mohammed Haneef, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, Adv.

Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Report has been filed by the Union of India which is on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the employees prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file objection to the said report.

Re-list the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER