

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 995 OF 2023

DR. BINDU BHARGAVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No. 96548 of 2024

This is an application seeking withdrawal of the present civil appeal. Considering the reasons so stated in the application, the prayer is allowed.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[J. K. MAHESHWARI]

.....J.
[SANJAY KAROL]

**New Delhi;
MAY 07, 2024.**

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 976-987/2023

I. SREELAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 995/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No. 96548/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 07-05-2024 This matter (IA No. 96548/2024 in C.A.No. 995 of 2023) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Kumar Nambiyar, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Gawtham Polanki, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 995 of 2023 is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)