SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 976-987/2023

I. SREELAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-04-2025 These appeals were orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s): Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2. List the appeals along with the connected matters on 24.4.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR